THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1557A

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of January, 2015
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Traffic Study Services for Various Sites
("Agreement) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of lllinois ("Commission”) and AECOM USA, INC. (“Consultant”) dated April 5, 2010 with the like operation and
effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated April 5,
2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Traffic Study Services for Various Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All cépitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 1 of 2




: THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1557A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

e PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
;QHCAGO
e, A ULE, Pl
BY: { ‘ /(:ﬁ T Date:
Mayor Rahm Emanual
Chairman
ATTEST:
//ﬁ\ ; .
BY:__~ /@f\ Date: ___ % / 24 / 5
}eﬁ Lyps
Secretary-—

AECOM USA, INC.

By: @wﬁ WM\A Date:

\/‘ogw @{Qif, dent
AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: Ceo/
state of: _ LY M0 1S
Subscribed and swom to before me byb‘} nel B. mawo ) | jLovs /(-I

op.fbehaifo{ Contractor this day fN tmthgg 15
C
et UUZ/”LUM (J’@@ /k\
Notdfy-Puglic AN ""‘"E‘{;J; ................... ‘
< bFﬁ SE“ b4
My °mm'és'°"e fes: §  JAQUENETTEMCOLLINS
 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  §
(SEAL oF NOTARY) E' MY COMMISSION EXPIRESI04/15/15  §

Approved as to form and legality

W% , g’%@!&f& Cpate 3-S5 IS

Neal & Leroy, LLC '

Page 2 of 2




UNANIMOUS ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF
AECOM USA, INC.

The undersigned, being all the members of the Board of Directors of AECOM USA, INC.
(the "Corporation"), a New York corporation, proceeding under Section 708 of the New York
Business Corporation Law, hereby take the following action, effective March 14, 2014:

RESOLVED, that in addition to all Senior Vice Presidents and above as set forth in
Article V of the Restated By-Laws as amended, the persons as indicated in the attached
charts that are a Senior Vice President or above for AECOM Technical Services, Inc. or
designated with authority to sign for AECOM Technical Services, Inc. are designated with
authority by the Board of Directors, to execute contracts and other legal documents on
behalf of the corporation, AECOM USA, Inc., as indicated on the attached chart.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, all the Directors have hereunto set their hands effective this
14th day of March, 2014,

Robert Orlin (R Levy / )

~ Gregory SW




AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
Officers and Directors

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Board of Directors

Michael Kolloway
David Gan
Preston Hopson

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Officers

Michael Burke
Jane Chmielinski
John Kinley

Alan Krusi
Vahid Ownjazayeri

Jay Badame

Gary Baughman
Anthony B. Bouchard
Brian Burgher
Michael Carroll
Ed Cettina

Frank Gorry
Jonathan P. Grant
Bill Hanway

Lucy M. Labruzzo
Ira A. Levy

lan Macleod
Pete Marchetto
Jacinta McCann
Dan McQuade
Jane Penny
Joseph G, Pulicare
Loren Smith
Frank Sweet
Matthew Sutton
Robert C. Ulrich

Richard P. Wolsfeld, Jr.

James R. Zaniboni

Michael Kolloway
Timothy McManus
Ronald E. Osborne
Andrew Peters
Dana Waymire
Robert Weber

March 6, 2014

Chief Executive Officer
President
Chief Operating Officer

Corporate Executive Vice President
Corporate Executive Vice President

Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President/Treasurer
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President
Executive Vice President

Corporate Senior Vice President
Corporate Senior Vice President
Corporate Senior Vice President/Assistant Treasurer
Corporate Senior Vice President
Corporate Senior Vice President
Corporate Senior Vice President




Brian Adams

Randy Altshuler
Kathleen C. Anderson
Paul P, Anderson
Ronald N. Armstrong
Thomas B. Bader
Mark Ballard

Paul Banks

Jeffrey S. Berk

Cyd Brandvein

Rick Brannon

Karl Brazauskas
Michael Brennan
Luigi (Lou) Bruno
John Cardoni
Denise M. Casalino
Steven J. Chapin
Timothy D. Chinn
Dave Clancy
Michael A, Clark
Frank Coffman
Kevin Cornish
Michelle Council
Matthew Cummings
Joseph A. Curreri
James De La Loza
Paul DeKeyser
Jacqueline L. Dompe
Daniel W. Donahue
Leonard Dorr
Shelby G. Eckols
Scott K. Edelman
Robert Edelstein

F. Ross Edwards
Barbara O. Eghor
Stephen Engblom
Joseph Falbo

Joel B. Farrier
Cuneyt Feizoulof
Paul Fennelly

Neal I. Forshner

Geoffrey A. Fosbrook, Jr.

Herbert Fry

C. Steve Garrett
Cheryl Giggetts
Donald D. Graul
Elise R. Greenspan

March 6, 2014

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
Officers and Directors

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senlor Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President -
Senijor Vice President
Senijor Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senjor Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President/Assistant Secretary




Adbol Haghayeghi
Michael Handelman
Mark W, Henderson
Judy Herman
James B, Hilton
Bill Hjelholt

J. Scott Hodge
Richard Hape
Gary Hullfish
Darcy Immerman
Steven T. Johnson
Dale Jones I

Glen T. Kartalis
George H. Kirby lII
Deborah S. Klem
Bruce Koenig
Siamak Kusha
John M. Lannon
Marian S. Leal
Robert A. Lepore
Roger S. Lichtman
Rick Lincicome
James K. Lowe
Russ MacDonald
Charles Manhing
Steven Martocello
Michael McGettigan
Diana C. Mendes
Tom Mertens
Jonathan Miller
Robyn L. Miller
Rudolph Mina
James W. Mitchell
Gary C. Morris
Joseph G. Moss, Jr.
Bruce Moulds
Stephan Nalefski
Jack Norris

Andres Ocon

Bijan Pashanamaei
Frank Pollare
Stephen 1. Polechronis
Paul Praylo

James B. Richards
Robert Rittmeyer

March 6, 2014

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
Officers and Directors

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President/Secretary

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senhior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President




John W. Robinett
Kenneth M. Robinson
Heather C. Royston
Maynard Dale Sands
Robert C. Sanz

Abbas Sarmad
Edward J. Schmeltz
Jon A. Schmidt

Todd G. Schwendeman
Steve Scott

Richard Simon

Steve Sowder

John Spyhalski

Rod Staponski
William A, Tippin IV
Ken Vinson

Jekabs P. Vittands
Thomas C. Vokoun
Thomas Waldron
Robert B. Ward

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
Officers and Directors

Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President
Senior Vice President

Ross Wimer Senior Vice President

Samara Barend Corporate Vice President

Tracy Barrow Corporate Vice President

Gilda Malek Corporate Vice President/Assistant Secretary
Robert E. Roemer Corporate Vice President

Wesley T. Shimoda Corporate Vice President/Assistant Secretary
Howard Cohen Associate Vice President/Assistant Secretary
Aren Fairchild Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Charles Juliana Vice President/Assistant Secretary
Christopher Kane Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Chris, Karpathy Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Philip Kessack Vice President/Assistant Secretary

lon Mahoney : Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Robert Orlin Vice President/Assistant Secretary

Sarah Sabunas Assistant Secretary

March 6, 2014




$10Z 0T Yya/ei

IUBWUOIIAUT
1USWUOLIAUT
uawuoIIAUg
JUBWIUOIAUT
JuUsWuUoIIAUT
uswiuoaIALg
uBWUOIIAUT

: UIWUONIAUT
JUBWIUOJIALT

ASlaug
AS10u3
A3Jsu3
A8Jeu3

d+4
d+4g
d+q
d+4

yuioN
yuoN
YyuoN
YyHoN
yuoN
yuoN
YHON
YyuON
YLON

YHON
YHON
YHON
YHON

SR

Ads3
waimg
3jA0D
o)
wyalig
}oag
sy
ysaugly
swepy

Asuoay
uosiiieH
s
sydog

Hyasim
e
yuws
uosiead
3ulen

lamalg

3AR(Q]
uoq
wif
uog
HIEN
{Aaeq
ARl
uyof
AN

13134

qod
ausn
Aueq

e
Ined
8nog
piaeqg
malpuy

ANIT SSANISNG NIHL NOIDIY A9 1SIT AYOLVYNDIS "INI ‘SIIIAYIS TVIINHIIL INOD3VY

-ajqeayjdde se ‘aur] sseuisng 1o uoiay sy Aq panssi JusWwndop uonessjap-qns Jayunj Aue pue Ajioyany jo suoliedaeg-qns

AydeiSoap sernPWY JUBLIND-U3Y]Y BY1 0] WI0jUOI $358 {|e Ul 1shwl (s|esodoid pue ‘SjuslpusLLe 1IeJ3U0D ‘S1BIIU0I JO UOIINIBXS 3yl Bulpnjpui)
Auoyiny aumeusis -Alsoyane ney) s1edajap o3 paziioyine os sjenplalpul ywaad jou saop INODIY ‘PIZIIOYINE Os [enplAlpul ay) 0} [euosiad

st Ayyug Suniesadp Aydei80an s EdlIBWIY J8YI0 AUE JO OU] ‘S3JIAIDS |EJIUYIB] INODIY 40 jjeyaq uo udis 0} Ajuoyiny *saulq ssaulsng pue suolday
pajou ay3 jo sauepunoq ays uyim Auedwiod sy puiq SSIMISY3O0 JO SIIBIIUOD S3INDIXD 0} §1013311Q JO pieog *3uj ‘S33IAI9S |EDIUYID] INODTY U3
Ag paziioyine uasaq dABY MO[3q Palsi| S|enpialpul 3yl ‘uollippe uj “Auedwod sy puiq 8SIMISYIO0 JO SIDBIIUOD 3INIDXD 03 "IU| ‘SaDIAISS jesjuyda]
JNIOD3Y JO SmejAq 2y} Jopun pazZLIoYINE I8 JAOGE 10 JUDPISSUd DA J0JUIS JO S a1euodiod yum 531235 panun 2Y3 Ul saaikojdwa INODIY [V




#T07 ‘0T YaJe

uoneuodsuel]

‘d+d - 18 1NN

uojieyiodsuel] “U93EM WBWUOIAUT - g 1IN
33BN WUBWUONALT - 19 1Y NIAL
13180 ‘USWUCHAUT - TG 13 NIA

uolelodsued}

‘d+d - 19 NN

121e/0 ‘uoneyodsued) - 7g RINA
JB1BAA ‘JUBWIUCHIAUT - TG NN

UBWIUCIIAUT
wawWuoIAUg
JUSWILOIIAUT
JUBWUOIIALY
JuBWUGCIIAUY
JUBWIUOIIALT
JUSWUOIIAUY
swuoHIAULg
JUSWUOIIAUG
WIWUOIIAUF
JUBWILOIALT
JUBWUOIIAUT
JUBWIUOIIAUT
JUDWUOLAUT
JUBWILOCHIALT
1usIUCHIAUg
AUETLITNIE
JUBWULOLAUT
usWuoiIAUg
UBWIUCIIAUT
JUaWUOIIAUT
UBWUONAUT
WBWUOIIAUY
JuBLLUOIIAUT
JUBWILOIIAUT

YHON
YHON
UHON
YHON
YHON
YHON
YHON

pJeyooy
adesawsg
Suugnyoas
zsApe
UBWYISIEY
Jaysiynel4
Jojuag

BULSPEITY
Z819A
wwej
lspims
eiads
g19q|0%
suowwis
owsys
uouueys
HACTEELS
sp[ajuas
ueAy
UBjON
J3YU3.L3P3IN
uosfaN
13NN
11PYIUN
[SYIAIN
1ewa)
uuewney
10z28)
3nyouem|
19pAH
uo3seSH
IENIIE

Adiay
Awaiar
JA3IS
uBA|
AN
ppoi
u31siy|

Sa1n

A

e

umeq

1 PBYSIN
g

g

I'°N
“LISEYIIN
ueq

ane(
yusy

Sy

NN

Her

E3YS
SUYD

‘W Uaqoy
eine]
HeN

wir
peqoy
uyor
e
ueng




10T ‘0T Y24en

uoijepodsued |
uopepodsuel]
uopieynodsuel|
uoiieliodsued )
uoneliodsues)
uonenodsuelf
uopnepodsues]
uonepodsuel]
uopepuodsues)
uopeuodsuel)
uoiiepiodsuelj
uopepodsuedy
uonepodsuel|
uoneyodsuel)
uopeuodsuely
uopeyodsuel}
uojjepodsued|
uonenodsued |
uopeliodsuel|
uonepodsuel
uoiienodsued]
uopeodsuel]
uoenodsuel)
uolneyocdsuel]
uonjenodsues |
uoneuodsuel]
uonieuodsuesy
uoeuodsuesy
uoneyuodsues|
uoljeuodsuel)
uolleyodsueay
uonepodsues )

OJIN
UOSILION
110ULIBQIN
AynedoN
pysaojfouepy
amaT
usudpun
B2B|dB]
Aey
1pS1s|isH
JaugasH
SuieH
uasuey
ueuuisy
NI
1o
syond
Isne4
Julumoqg
uosjauoq
J31p1q
Assdwiaqg
Apsuiezd
uewiysn)
ouse)
ajowjue)
sule)
umoug
ysnojg
euogeleg
olezzy
BJRH,Y
weydieqigy

SYY
uea(
Jaydoisuyd
AN
Auueq
Haqoy
1oY|13
Jued
3on.g
Asaar]
1330y

d pireQ
piaeq
|9BYOIN
saupuy
BN
Apuey
ueq
auljoie)
wes
piaeq
aAR1S
sawief
sewoyy
SEWOoY ]}
11249
mapuy
"q pireQ
uoq
yuedd
uyor
ueyy
sulouy




YT OT YHeN

1918,
FESLIY
1218
I21EM
1218/
121EM
I91EM
191BM
19180
191EM
118
1212/
121
J21BM
1918

uoneuodsuelj
uonienodsuesj
uoieyiodsues
uoneyodsuel|
uonenodsuel|
:owmtoamcm\_._.
uonenodsuel]
uopeyiodsued
uoneuodsuesy
uoleuodsuel}
uoneuodsuel |
uoizeuodsues |,
uoneuodsuel]
uopepodsuel|
uonelodsued)
uopenodsued)
uojlepodsuel|

y1oN
YLON
YuON
YHON
yuoN
yuoN
yuoN
YuoN
yHoN
yHON
YHON
yuoN
yuoN
yHoN
YHON

YLON
yuoN
YLON
YHON
YLON
yuoN
YHON
YyHoN
YHON
YHON
ILIY]
YHON
YLON
YLION
YLON
YHON
yuoN

N
UBLWIU|
weyoquidBIH
J1a8eH
s5uinen
oueals Qg
uagdag
|jBuseg
PIOHHD
uolsyd
11elg

osnig
weyadulg
lusg
swepy

ajuole7
W3um
PooMm
SET-ETYY
oj{izo]
ueulal|
eluUaseds
EES/N
[BpUiYas
ejes
ouigny
o[|auIpuoy
eluRIeND
)50q3.d
uewld
0iay3uld
10Uu0),0
wiep; 35!

usy
MaJipuy
UaqieH
euuog
g
auasng
SBLWIOY ]
SIJBYD
Youied
pjeuog
piaeq
3N33S
pireq
TUWelIm
Hagoy

ydssor
Haqoy
SUYD
pineg
ged
auRsUYd
Se|joydiN
Aqny
3noq
Yuo)
SEe[OYdIN
no1
sewoy |
SHA
qog
13qoy
woy




¥TOT ‘0T Y24

d+d
d+d
d+4
d+4
d+4
d+4d
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+4
d+d
d+d

s1g 1Y
s1a v
s1g v

I91BAN
1918M
131eM
12180
191BM
1218 M
12180
13180
13180
J218/0
131

yinos
yanos
yinos
yinos
yanos
yinos
yanos
yinos
yinos
yinos
{inos
yinos
ynos
I#JOW
r_u_.JOm
yinos

YuoN
YMON
YUON

ojoudeds
5930
Jouuod,0
S[OYN
21BN
[PLEN
poomdoH
Auay
Inouuen
uostilen
AUl
wnx3
133001
uluspua|)
yreg
elalieg

piem
ymes
12Uaga0H

MM
pie3auipn
E|{24015
upeadsg
qqID-analys
o)213§
Jdsayos
suaqoy
yand
aded
UOLON
Suaye

838a1n
13008
As|ysy
JBA
Jued4
1epay
ueyleuor
o143
X3y
"Lined
uag
\,,ma
uaj|y
litg
piaeQ
snNo

oef
ueq
wed

AN
AN
Ined
woy
Asiag
SUDETy
uaqgoy
E e
Ao
Ao
uepg
asiuag




$10T ‘0T YrieW

uonelodsuel]
uorjepiodsuelj

uoejtodsues} )

uojieyodsues)
uojiepodsuel}
uolnepodsued |
uoljepodsuedj
uonenodsued |
uoljepiodsued|

uswuoAug
Ju3WUoIAUT
JuBWIUoLAU]
1uswIuoAug
USWIUOIIAUY
juaLWLClAUg
JuaWILoJIAUT
JUSLLUOIIAUT
1UBLIUOIIAUT
JUBWIUOIIAUT
JUSLIUOIIAUT
JUBWIUCIIAUT
uBWILOIAUT
JUBLIUCIIAUT
usLIuosIAUg
uBWUoLAUT
JuswuoAUg

d+q
d+9
d+g

yinos
yInos
yinos
yinos
yinos
ynos
yinos
yanos
yinos

ynos
ynos
ynos
ynos
yinos
yanos
yinos
ynos
ynos
yanos
ynos
yinos
ynos
yanos
yanos
yinos
yinos

supjuaf
10i4
eipueld
oJ3ewy aqQ
iadoo)
uamog
13439
saqeag
lseg

uosjiim
1S3
SU{IEM
Jajlep
Iawuoyos
geey
UBLIMIN
Johey
Aeq
Aspny
peS1SUulD
zZueid
sa|Mo4
u3|50.1]
fpqdwe)
e R
uouueyoyg

SPOOM
POCM
uoldulsm
SID1BM

g
ounig
Alseg
asof
n035
SUWOSUIMW
ueq
aueys
o7

aue7
aof
BRI
woj
auuezng
912yt
ned

uo(
youed
algqog
Aeny
uyor

Aep
Asupoy
"D We|iim
wiir

Bl

woy
Apuey
Ao|peug
(13005) ueng
eIOIBIA




YLOZ 0T YoIew

s14 IV
s1g v
S19 v
s1a v
$14 IV
s1a v
s1a v

1318A0
1318/
I31EAA
1318
131eA0
1918/0
1918 M
J318M
121eM
1310

uojjenodsueiy
uopeliodsues|
uopeuodsues]
uonenodsuel]
uoneuodsuel|
voneuodsuelj
uolepiodsuedy
uopenodsues |
uoneuodsuest
uoljepodsuels|
uoneypiodsuel]
uolieyiodsuel|

ynos
yanos
yanos
yinoes
yinos
yanos
yanos

ynos
yanos
yinos
yanos
yinos
yinos
yinos
ynos
yinog
ynos

y8nouigiess
(13pgoT
ua|af
JueID
28eddon
s1aquiey)
weype.g

weip
salyieN

397

130Uy
ueIyy
UO3ISNOH
wepy,q
pleyauelg
Hoyuaydiag
oqqy

alinbg
IpIuyaIs
5J3Mmod
opejed
53|IN
AeAypedouyyniy
JBULION
SNDIIAN
BIWwny
Aquiy
uBLLIUIBPY

Aleiy
SIpp3
A
297
Asniey
Hed
Aua]

BEVER
ANSIS
1noog

Aouy
uinay

eul]

uoQ
SHBIN
3/31S
e

yary
Heqoy
DN

|

Hen
ueuRIyD
wir
suyd
Aoysy
wo |
1agoy
uesule)y




F10Z '0T Y2l

WD/INA/SD

d+d
d+g
d+g
d+d
d+d
d+g
d+9
d+d
d+9
d+g
d+4
d+d
d+8
d+9
d+4
d+9
d+8
d+d
d+d
d+a
d+g
d+g
d+8
d+9
d+g
d+g
d+d
d+9

1S3M

1S9M
1S9M
159M
1S3
1S9M
I59M
1I59M
159M
159
153M
159M
159
159M
159
1S9M
I59M
1S3
159M
159M
1S9M
159M
1S9M
159/
159M
159M
1S9M
159M
159M
1S3M
159M

Aemojjen

Isujez
Msus|ipn
AUIBIS
3}|IABWoS
Jj9ssny
[EEh]

held
J3ullid
HigseN
auoseneN
SeIsaN
eue||ele|
Asyaeny
10821928\
JaB1aqusiyon
MOJISEY
ssuor
Sunar

O3 U3JH
UBIOH
[15eH
uasueH
uewp|oD
Jauusy
uung
uung
==a
UOSIIpUY
uosiapuy
uiely

3 UaABIS

i9)3d
3A1S
Ined

uyor
300S
piaeg
ueung
Aduay
eiey
uie
ey
pieydry
1ems
neisepy
Y USARIS
pleysy
paid
Asupoy
Aey
sewoy |
32IN

"IN PIBYIIY
Her

usl

dijiud
aupuelq
aualeYd
WM

T Ayzowi |
bieys




10T ‘0T YaieiN

uopenodsued g 159 Silep EN
uolyenodsuesy 1S9 osnedsen DA

uolizenodsuel ) 152/ uewd3 uely
uofiepodsuei] 1S9M [ED8]e s} no
uoneuodsuel] 1S9/ uoyng ng
uoiieyodsuel] 158 pieuieg - Sewoyj
uopexodsues] ‘d+4 - 19 NIA 1SS SIAPMHIN [3iueqg
uopenadsuel] ‘d+g - 79 NN 1SeM dueyn uesng
Ja1em ‘uoilepiodsuel] JUSWUONAUT ‘d+g - 19 BINIA 1S9M Agxig lsjiuusf
' Juswuoiiaug 1S3MA avjioAuepn uidsiad
JUBLIUOIIAUT 1S9MA iojAe) siaed]

USWUGCIIAUT 159\ ynws ; U399

uswiuodIaLg 1S9/W uosdwis Haqoy

JUBWUONAUT 1SOM Sieyoen elej

JUBWUODIIAUT 159/ l(843Im Jdep

uswuodiAug 1SS/ ujoaur] alnr

JUSWUOUAUT 1S9M Ijleyeepung ysipe3er

uawiuolIAug IS9M pesH eieg

uawuoliaug 159M oasipuely Aer

JUSWUOIIALY 1SN 3ae|d ENHI

1U3WUuoIIAUg 1S9 ueoung 1o3s

USWUOIIAUT 1SS uepue)d uedsy

JUSLIUOIIAUT 1S9MA eqeqed uigoy

JUBWIUGHAUT 1S9M wno|g 13008

1USWIUOIIAUT 1S3 11auulg us||ly

JuswuoIAug I1S9M UOSpIAlY NN

ASlauz 1S9/ Ay umeys

ASisu3 I1SOM Jelyiney deg

ABJuaug 1SS epeis3 ueq

A8isu3g 1Sapn 1zizy lopen




10T ‘0T YaJe

121N
1218/0
FEILTYY
1918
BERTRYY
12180
19180
J91BAR
1318/
SEALTYY
BEML:TTY
FERLTTY
1918 M
1318\

uonieyodsues )
uoljepodsuely
uonepodsues]
uonepodsues)
uoijepodsues]
uoneuodsues]
uonepodsuel
uoneyuodsuel)
uoneyuodsuel)
uoneriodsuel)

uopeuodsuesj
uopeuodsues]
uoneyodsuesy
uopeuodsuel]
uoneyodsuei|
uonievodsuel
uonepodsuel g

159\
1S/
159M
153
158
159M
159/
159M
1590
159
159M
1S3
159M
159/

1S9M
159M,
159M
1S9M
159M
159
IS8M
159M
1S9M
159M
159M
1S3M
159M
152/
159M
1S9M
19M

|o8ez
pPooMm
Suopm
J8jeys
l[EpuEy
Inoq
VEETIY
ashor
UioH
9liH
Jayse|jeg
Uop|eqen
Yspazielysya
[leqdwed

eAeynin
ojjniL
uer)
edeuiuio)
drmynos
Siwoy
zaJlwey
suosied
UOS]OYDIIN
88nwy
ochey
ela
ueysuy
Hnoyy
UOMOH
puejioH
OH

ou3
pineqg
}uUIRQ
ppoi
us|j|y
oey

4 uyor
wil

d usg
W UR[S
uehy
AN
Jelyeys
Ly

. new
SlMeYD
PNy
suena|
wif
pieyary
opuesuly
wir

ied
Aoy
Ayiey
pIEYIIY
1esoy
4er
SN
Sien
19184




10T 'OT Yuew

A815u3
AS1au3y

WD/INd/SD
WO/INd/SD
WD/Wd/SD

d+9
d+8
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+8
d+d
d+d
d+g
d+g
d+d
d+g
d+d
d+d
d+d
d+4
d+4
d+4
d+4d
d+9
d+g
d+d

g1V
s1a IV
s19 IV

uoigay 13nA
uoigay NN

uoiSay BN
uoiSay 1IN
uoisay 1NN

uoSay N
uoigay NI
uoisay 1NN
uoisay BN
uorsay nyniAl
uoiday IHNN
uoi59y 13NN
uoisay BN
uoiBay NN
uoiSay 1N
uoiday BN
uoiday NN
uo1Say NN
uoIgay NN
uoisay NN
uoigay 13NN
uoiay A
uoIgay njniA
uo|Eay BN
uolday NN
uoiday 3NN
uol3ay NN

1S9
1S3
159/

Asjuels
Jsuoy

AON
uosieasq
pped

Sunop
poomy00y
speqoy
usney
snigey
uosiead
Aes90
YInwisiN
usAn3N
SO
Suie
Al
PpnH
UOIISH
13(8u3
uewylsng
o[]21503)
Ello)y)
uBwIUYe)
smoling
piej|eg
uew|ipy

Asunej)
gl
naseg

Auoyiuy ydjey

ydasor

sED)
Ano

Hef

Auusr
ined
Jieisiy
g
H4A
pineq
woj
uof
aly
19194
malpuy
JAR1S
pineg
UuiAdy
uny
aND1S
NN
SHYD
GIEEN
ueylg
Y Yisuus)
uoliey

3Py
ou3q|y
wir




¥10T ‘0T Yrie

S1D [edsp3H
SLO jesapad
S19 Jelspa4
S19 [edepad
S19 |etapad
S1D jeisped
519 |eiapad
S19 [esepad
SLD [eiapad
S1D _m._mﬁmm
S.1D [eispad
51O |e13pad
S19 [eiapad
S1D jesspay
S19 |edspa
S1D [esopad
S1O esopay

1UsWuoIIAUg
IUBWIUOIIALS
JUBUIUOIIAUT
IUBWUOIIAUT
JUBWIUOIIAUT
IUBWIUOUIAUT
JUBWIUOIIAUT
juauoIAUg
JUBLWIUOLIAUT

JUBWUOIIALT
IUBLILOIIAUT
juswiuoIIAUg
UBWIUOIIAUY
TUBWIUCIIAUT

uoiay NN
uotday NN
uorFaey NN
uoiday 13NN
uolday NI
uoi8ay 1NN
uolgay NN
uoisay A
uoi3ay NI
uoidsy 1NN
uoi3ay NN
uo(3ay 11NN
uoiday NN
uoiSay BN
uoigay Ny
uolgay BINIA
uolSay N

uoiday 1NN
uoiday Ynin
uoiday NN
uoigey 1NIA
uoigay NN
uoisay 13NN
uoigay NN
uoiday 1NN
uolday BN
uoifay 1IN
uoiday 13NNl
uo(3ay NN
uolday 1IYnN
uoisay 1niA
uoi3ay NN
195

ausedelely
uodey
3DB[BA0T
SI0AET
uysijeso)
Ja[siey
HOH
uoj8uniey
J9y3ejjen
zZapueuiad
BIEIYTDQ
Jadoo)
AeP
011583
liengd
s300.g
poomiy

[oqgIoy L
J9ouads
Jyjows

uosay
1p[Ruy
ABep
Asuoyep
Aofano
SEETLS)
EHE|
Aaulon
mog
uLiog
3994

324D
Aljes
Awaiar
Q0]
PieleH
uny
SUIPEN
Awy
Apnr
Ay
[PeYdIN
Awwe ]
seajoq
Apuey
ang
adiewy
woj

037
ainr
Ined

A
A1
uyor
uof
Aowy
wi]
11025
analg
weljlim
3|olges

AN

Ao




10T ‘0T YuBN

uojjerodsued j
uoneyuodsuel |
uoneyodsuedy
uoneyodsued]
uoiieliodsued]
uoyjeriodsued]
uoneuodsuel |
uonenodsued|
uoiiepiodsuel]
uorjenodsuesj

9dS

SOEE4S
S0EE 4S
spgg 4S

S{eIa|N iy S|eJoUlN

S19 |elapad
S1D [esspad
515 |elaps]
S.19 jelepad
$19 jelspad
S15 |etspad
S1D |elspsd
S19 [es3pad
S19 [elopsd
515 jeispa4
S19 jeiepad
S15 |eispad
S1D |edepad
S1S |edspad

uoiSay 1NN
uoiZay 1NN
uolday 13NN
uoiday NN
uolgay 1NNl
uoiday NN
uoisay NNl
uoigay NN
uol3ay 1nA
uoigay 1N

uoiday NN

uoiday 1NN
uoiday N
uolday NN

uoiSay BN

uoiday NN
uol3ay 1NN
uoigay NI
uoisay NI
uo(gay NN
uoi8ay N
uoi3ay 1IN
uoisay NN
uojay NN
uoigay NN
uoigay BN
uoi3ay [N
uoiday NN
uotsay IHNA

Ziaquapuep
1IN
SOWAH
Jauung
uosqio
iuejoyn
9)|e8u3
uesung
0izei0,d
i91ng

Aoy

emezpye]
Joui
suopuedly

uappey

poom
W3LM
I3|epm
les]
2U03S
ioows
JELIET[Vely
Pi31|oyas
RV

139194
AldBAQ
yesuenQ
Asjnedon
auoje

19Y3ey
siuuag
3anyn
wiy
woj
Apuy
uof

Aep
slinf
yisuua)

neg

susuiey
auuya(
Aoei]

g

euneN
yu)y
pleydry
anes
esr]
gog
gog
uuy eaq
yoLed
wir
sawer
3PY2N
ulqoy
184




PTOT ‘0T ya1eW

19 IV
s14 IIv
19 11V
s IV
s19iIv
19 11V
S18 IV
ST IV
s19 IV
s14 IV
LR
s19 IV
S1g v
s14 IV
s14 IV
s1g 1Y
m s14 jIv

131BM
1318M
19180
BESLTT
1218/

uofiepodsues|
uonepodsues]

uolgay NN
uoigay BN
uolSay NN
uoigay N
uoiday [BINIA
uoigay N
uoigay NN
uoiSay IHNA
uoiSay NN
uot3ay NI
uoiday BN
uolgay RN
uoiday 1NN
uo13ay 1NN
uoiday N
uolsay BN
uoi3ay NN

uolSay BN
uoisay BININ
uoisay BN
uoiSay BN
uoiday NN

uoigay N
uotday NN

seunges
eaodeleys
uio

SN0
soynoyanoy
)oBSSY
BEIEE)Y
Ayjeduey
auey
eueynf
ysnoH
PiiYydJrey
Jaydoisag
uayo)
syuaWa|)
mjueg
ieg

1355044
neajd
Yooy
13I3H
plemiog

sa1BA
I9[duapn
SLUEN 35!

yeies
108iepn
qog
Aydag
uyor
difiyd
uesns
SUY3g
SUYD
}anyd
uowis
usay
BUIN
plemoy
ESUET]
sUyD
u9djlg

AP
pieq
HEW
piaeq
Aneln

821
Muedd




